
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

4/1(金) 晴れ時々曇り 8.1 4.1 1,972 78,091 78,091 76,735 101.8

4/2(土) 晴れ 8.6 11.8 3,045 120,582 198,673 153,471 129.5

4/3(日) 晴れ 14.0 11.8 2,913 115,355 314,028 230,206 136.4

4/4(月) 晴れ時々曇り 13.2 0.0 1,027 40,669 354,697 306,941 115.6

4/5(火) 晴れ 16.6 9.7 2,697 106,801 461,498 383,676 120.3

4/6(水) 晴れ時々曇り 16.7 3.4 1,686 66,766 528,264 460,412 114.7

4/7(木) 晴れのち一時雨 14.8 8.1 2,406 95,278 623,542 537,147 116.1

4/8(金) 晴れ時々曇り 9.9 3.4 1,979 78,368 701,910 613,882 114.3

4/9(土) 晴れ 22.6 12.0 2,645 104,742 806,652 690,617 116.8

4/10(日) 晴れ 25.1 11.0 2,481 98,248 904,900 767,353 117.9

4/11(月) 晴れ 26.5 11.0 2,626 103,990 1,008,889 844,088 119.5

4/12(火) 晴れ 23.6 11.9 2,558 101,297 1,110,186 920,823 120.6

4/13(水) 晴れ一時雨 19.2 1.1 1,096 43,402 1,153,588 997,558 115.6

4/14(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 12.6 1.1 1,352 53,539 1,207,127 1,074,294 112.4

4/15(金) 曇り一時雨 9.9 0.0 535 21,186 1,228,313 1,151,029 106.7

4/16(土) 晴れ一時雨 10.7 2.0 1,669 66,092 1,294,405 1,227,764 105.4

4/17(日) 晴れ 16.5 12.4 2,898 114,761 1,409,166 1,304,499 108.0

4/18(月) 晴れ時々曇り 18.2 7.7 2,158 85,457 1,494,623 1,381,235 108.2

4/19(火) 晴れ時々曇り 14.1 10.6 2,590 102,564 1,597,187 1,457,970 109.5

4/20(水) 晴れ 20.6 12.5 2,966 117,454 1,714,640 1,534,705 111.7

4/21(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 25.4 10.9 2,592 102,643 1,817,284 1,611,440 112.8

4/22(金) 曇り一時雨 17.5 0.0 652 25,819 1,843,103 1,688,176 109.2

4/23(土) 晴れ一時雨 16.1 4.6 1,078 42,689 1,885,792 1,764,911 106.8

4/24(日) 曇り時々晴れ 21.4 6.4 2,240 88,704 1,974,496 1,841,646 107.2

4/25(月) 晴れ時々曇り 22.2 6.8 2,258 89,417 2,063,912 1,918,381 107.6

4/26(火) 曇りのち時々雨 22.0 0.0 860 34,056 2,097,968 1,995,117 105.2

4/27(水) 晴れ一時雨 21.8 4.7 1,724 68,270 2,166,239 2,071,852 104.6

4/28(木) 晴れ 16.4 12.8 2,855 113,058 2,279,297 2,148,587 106.1

4/29(金) 曇りのち雨 15.7 0.8 960 38,016 2,317,313 2,225,322 104.1

4/30(土) 晴れ一時雨 12.7 10.0 2,653 105,059 2,422,372 2,302,058 105.2

℃ h 61,171

17.1 6.75 2039.0

4.69 1973.6

実績平均(/日) ¥80,746

  月目標値(/日) ¥76,735

月合計 ¥2,422,372

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2022年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

¥0

¥150,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

¥0

¥500,000

¥1,000,000

¥1,500,000

¥2,000,000

¥2,500,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

売上目標値(累計)
月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績

日別売上

目標値


